
RACE  1	 8:23 PM	 (€22,000)	 Dieppe	 --   1800m
1	 	 High Society (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 H F Devin	 16.2%
2	 	 Seven’s (IRE)	 58	 [	14]	L Roussel	 9.1%	 E D Monfort	 8.6%
3	 	 Cubanisto (FR)	 58	 [	10]	G Sias (3.5)	 8.9%	 A G Botti	 7.4%
4	 	 First One (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 B Marie	 4.2%	 J Toux	 8.0%
5	 	 Robin (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 T Piccone	 10.9%	 Mme A Crombez	 7.3%
6	 	 Alpamayo (USA)	 58	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 13.2%	 F Graffard	 23.7%
7	 	 Acheron	 58	 [	8]	 C Demuro	 13.4%	 Tim Donworth	 11.3%
8	 	 El Tigre (FR)	 58	 [	13]	D Salmon (3.5)	 2.2%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.6%
9	 	 Acotango (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 H Boutin	 9.6%	 A Suborics	 8.9%
10	 	 Zingara De Saon (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 R Mangione	 7.6%	 Mme A Tinchon	 9.5%
11	 	 Red Rose (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Chr Head	 22.6%
12	 	 Sciantosa (FR)	 56.5	 [	15]	A Madamet	 10.5%	 E D Monfort	 8.6%
13	 	 Happy Valentine (GER)	 56.5	 [	16]	S Breux	 4.0%	 U Schwinn	 6.2%
14	 	 Circle Of Dreams (IRE)	 56.5	 [	11]	M Barzalona	 18.9%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
15	 	 Kourounado (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.7%	 J M Beguigne	 14.6%
16	 	 Icon Cen (IRE)	 56.5	 [	12]	A Pouchin	 12.0%	 M Guarnieri	 6.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DIEPPE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 6	 Alpamayo (USA)
	 16	 Icon Cen (IRE)
	 1	 High Society (FR)
	 11	 Red Rose (FR)

Race Preview: Alpamayo (USA) Karakontie gelding out of Nefertiti. Icon Cen (IRE) Siyouni filly out 
of Epsom Icon. High Society (FR) Siyouni gelding out of Petite Noblesse. Red Rose (FR) Wootton 
Bassett filly out of Colonialiste.

RACE  2	 8:58 PM	 (€16,000)	 Dieppe	 --   1800m
1	 161000	 Waitara (FR)	 61.5	 [	12]	G Sias (2.5)	 8.9%	 J C Bertin	 3.7%
2	 142178	 Sim Card (FR)	 59	 [	4]	 A Subias (2.5)	 8.7%	 F R Monfort	 10.9%
3	 6169	 My Lord (FR)	 59	 [	5]	 D Provost (1.5)	 8.3%	 J V Chaignon	 2.1%
4	 073008	 Bougainvillier (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	J Claudic	 4.5%	 J Silva	 6.5%
5	 326007	 Presomption (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 Mme A Karkosa	 8.5%
6	 170487	 Gold Player (FR)	 57.5	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 13.4%	 J Carvalho	 9.4%
7	 324360	 Schwendi (FR)	 57.5	 [	2]	 P Remoue (3.5)	 7.8%	 A Fouassier	 8.9%
8	 123663	 Lake Naivasha (IRE)	 56.5	 [	6]	 C Pacaut (1.5)	 8.6%	 C Escuder	 9.7%
9	 000000	 Cloud Man (FR)	 56	 [	14]	B Marie	 4.2%	 Mme K Hoste	 4.2%
10	009500	 Slon He	 56	 [	13]	L Bedouet (2.5)	 0.0%	 D Raballand	 0.0%
11	007000	 What Do You Say (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 M Germon (1)	 0.0%	 D Raballand	 0.0%
12	770000	 Lery	 54.5	 [	1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.8%	 S Dehez	 6.7%
13	002200	 Varinka (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 Perrine Cheyer (1.5)	 6.5%	 J Carayon	 2.2%
14	205407	 Raja Luna (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	C Belmont (2.5)	 8.7%	 A Spanu	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DIEPPE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 5	 Presomption (FR)
	 2	 Sim Card (FR)
	 7	 Schwendi (FR)
	 8	 Lake Naivasha (IRE)

1	 Waitara (FR)	 100%
3	 My Lord (FR)	 100%

3	 My Lord (FR)	 100%
2	 Sim Card (FR)	 39%
8	 Lake Naivasha (IRE)	 29%
4	 Bougainvillier (FR)	 22%
13	Varinka (FR)	 20%

14	Raja Luna (FR)	 1:47.21
11	What Do You Say (FR)	1:51.01
8	 Lake Naivasha (IRE)	1:51.08
13	Varinka (FR)	 1:52.18
4	 Bougainvillier (FR)	1:52.84

Race Preview: Presomption (FR) Has been taking on stronger in recent outings. Finished 7th over 
2000m at Chantilly in Class 3 Limited Handicap on 16 June 2024. Drops in class and can go close. 
Sim Card (FR) Is better than last two starts. Finished 8th over 1850m at Vichy in Class 4 Claimer 
on 18 July 2024. Is a big runner on best form. Schwendi (FR) Will be right there on best form. Lake 
Naivasha (IRE) Chance if repeating last effort.

RACE  3	 10:43 PM	 (€16,000)	 Dieppe	 --   1400m
1	 251103	 Zeyzoun (FR)	 60	 [	11]	M Eon (1.5)	 10.7%	 A Fouassier	 8.9%
2	 445411	 Sleepy Suzy (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 C Pacaut (1.5)	 8.6%	 C Escuder	 9.7%
3	 311903	 Bell Song (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 M Germain (3.5)	 10.5%	 J Reynier	 17.0%
4	 478308	 Droit De Parole (IRE)	 56	 [	1]	 H Boutin	 9.6%	 M Boutin	 7.4%
5	 219006	 Itaewon (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 A Schutz	 14.3%
6	 000005	 Nebuchadnasser	 56	 [	7]	 B Marie	 4.2%	 Mme K Hoste	 4.2%
7	 070900	 Tax Exile	 56	 [	6]	 Perrine Cheyer (1.5)	 6.5%	 Mme K Hoste	 4.2%
8	 988722	 Zenigata (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.7%	 B Koninck	 6.5%
9	 217700	 Big Boots	 56	 [	3]	 J Claudic	 4.5%	 V Devillars	 4.5%
10	780690	 Explore The Shore	 56	 [	5]	 M Germon (1)	 0.0%	 D Raballand	 0.0%
11	528096	 On The Edge (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 M Rolland	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DIEPPE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Sleepy Suzy (FR)
	 5	 Itaewon (FR)
	 3	 Bell Song (FR)
	 4	 Droit De Parole (IRE)

5	 Itaewon (FR)	 67% 9	 Big Boots	 37%
1	 Zeyzoun (FR)	 34%
11	On The Edge (FR)	 29%
4	 Droit De Parole (IRE)	 24%
3	 Bell Song (FR)	 24%

9	 Big Boots	 1:20.48
11	On The Edge (FR)	1:21.20
4	 Droit De Parole (IRE)	1:21.48
1	 Zeyzoun (FR)	 1:22.34
3	 Bell Song (FR)	 1:22.58

Race Preview: Sleepy Suzy (FR) Won her last two races, the latter over 1600m at Vichy in a Class 
3 handicap on July 20th. Can win again. Itaewon (FR) Has dropped to a decent handicap mark after 
a 6th last time in a Class 3 race on July 6th. Player. Bell Song (FR) Fair 3rd last time over 1400m in 
a Class 4 race at Dax on July 8th. Among the leading chances. Droit De Parole (IRE) 3rd before that 
over 1200m at Chantilly in a Class 3 race on June 2nd. One to keep safe.

RACE  4	 11:18 PM	 (€14,000)	 Dieppe	 --   1100m
1	 212061	 Lamorna Cove	 60	 [	2]	 F Lefebvre	 5.6%	 Mme C O’halloran	 4.8%
2	 008510	 Shade (FR)	 58.5	 [	6]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 L Gadbin	 12.2%
3	 461000	 Sweet Damiana (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	M Romary (1.5)	 10.6%	 C H Plisson	 6.2%
4	 000099	 Cristal Marvelous (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 6.9%	 C H Plisson	 6.2%
5	 815708	 Sweet As (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	H Boutin	 9.6%	 M Boutin	 7.4%
6	 060600	 Herodion (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	C Demuro	 13.4%	 F X Belvisi	 3.5%
7	 8800	 Aka’brilla (FR)	 55.5	 [	9]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.7%	 Mlle C Fey	 4.9%
8	 865600	 Coolmeen Royal (FR)	 55	 [	15]	R Thomas	 10.9%	 G Braem	 0.0%
9	 802346	 Inviolable Spirit (IRE)	 55	 [	4]	 C Berge	 8.3%	 Mme D Wulf	 11.4%
10	508004	 Snooze Button (IRE)	 55	 [	7]	 A Madamet	 10.5%	 B Koninck	 6.5%
11	989072	 Pelusive (FR)	 52	 [	1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.8%	 Frau A Budka	 9.6%
12	687800	 Glicourt	 51.5	 [	16]	L Chollet (2.5)	 5.0%	 M Boutin	 7.4%
13	076807	 Red Propeller (FR)	 51.5	 [	8]	 B Marie	 4.2%	 J Toux	 8.0%
14	000000	 Pile Ou Face (FR)	 51	 [	14]	M Germain	 10.5%	 S Morineau	 0.0%
15	900018	 Shat Elarab (IRE)	 51	 [	10]	Perrine Cheyer (1.5)	 6.5%	 Mme K Hoste	 4.2%
16	800600	 El Mansour	 51	 [	3]	 L Bedouet (1.5)	 0.0%	 D Raballand	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DIEPPE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 2	 Shade (FR)
	 1	 Lamorna Cove
	 11	 Pelusive (FR)
	 9	 Inviolable Spirit (IRE)

2	 Shade (FR)	 100%
1	 Lamorna Cove	 50%
9	 Inviolable Spirit (IRE)	 33%
12	Glicourt	 14%

Race Preview: Shade (FR) Won before that over 1100m at this track in a Class 3 handicap on June 
14th. Key chance. Lamorna Cove Won last time over 1000m at Vichy in a Class 4 handicap on July 
19th. Can have a say in proceedings. Pelusive (FR) Fair 2nd last time over 1000m behind LAMORNA 
COVE (1) at Vichy on July 19th in a Class 4 handicap. Can make the frame. Inviolable Spirit (IRE) 
Ought to be in the shake-up.
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RACE  5	 12:00 AM	 (€55,000)	 Dieppe	 --   1800m
1	 241075	 Lovers Day (FR)	 59	 [	12]	T Bachelot	 11.4%	 C Escuder	 9.7%
2	 851348	 Aquila Volante (FR)	 58	 [	15]	L Nomis	 10.7%	 G Pannier	 8.3%
3	 413566	 Keen Approach (FR)	 57	 [	13]	S Pasquier	 13.2%	 L Pontoir	 8.8%
4	 6310	 Benimaru (IRE)	 57	 [	9]	 M Delalande	 13.5%	 S Wattel	 13.2%
5	 674411	 Elegant Friend	 56.5	 [	16]	M Barzalona	 18.9%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
6	 421077	 Prince Of Clouds (FR)	 56.5	 [	14]	C Soumillon	 11.0%	 M D Sanchez	 15.2%
7	 3414	 Future Fate	 56.5	 [	8]	 A Madamet	 10.5%	 Tim Donworth	 11.3%
8	 224643	 Concertation (IRE)	 56	 [	10]	M Guyon	 16.2%	 F Graffard	 23.7%
9	 00	 On The Clouds	 55	 [	7]	 T Piccone	 10.9%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
10	 47128	 Star Of The Night (FR)	 54	 [	11]	A Pouchin	 12.0%	 P De Chevigny	 14.5%
11	323519	 Mehlango (FR)	 54	 [	3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 F Jolivet	 11.1%
12	 7816	 Intisar (FR)	 53.5	 [	5]	 I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 M Delzangles	 9.8%
13	522223	 Starzo Fal (FR)	 53	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 13.4%	 M Baratti	 11.0%
14	 071	 Carlston (FR)	 53	 [	1]	 C Pacaut	 8.6%	 C Escuder	 9.7%
15	 720	 Kowalski (FR)	 53	 [	4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.8%	 S Cerulis	 6.0%
16	 81635	 Mon Flamant (FR)	 52.5	 [	6]	 R Mangione	 7.6%	 A G Botti	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DIEPPE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	10	 Star Of The Night (FR)
	 13	 Starzo Fal (FR)
	 8	 Concertation (IRE)
	 6	 Prince Of Clouds (FR)

7	 Future Fate	 100%
14	Carlston (FR)	 100%
13	Starzo Fal (FR)	 67%
1	 Lovers Day (FR)	 33%
15	Kowalski (FR)	 33%

2	 Aquila Volante (FR)	1:50.81
14	Carlston (FR)	 1:52.20
1	 Lovers Day (FR)	 1:52.92
6	 Prince Of Clouds (FR)	1:53.55
3	 Keen Approach (FR)	1:55.64

Race Preview: Star Of The Night (FR) 2nd before that over 2100m in a handicap on May 23rd. Has 
a leading chance. Starzo Fal (FR) 3rd last time over 2000m at Parislongchamp in a handicap on July 
13th. Can not be overlooked. Concertation (IRE) Fair 3rd last time over 1400m at Compiegne in a 
handicap on June 12th. Can make the frame. Prince Of Clouds (FR) Did win before that on October 
29th over 1600m in a handicap at Parislongchamp. Can be competitive.

RACE  6	 12:35 AM	 (€28,000)	 Dieppe	 --   1800m
1	 3742	 Marharry (FR)	 59	 [	6]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 G Hernon	 10.6%
2	 4635	 Bali	 59	 [	10]	B Marie	 4.2%	 Mme A Karkosa	 8.5%
3	 6030	 Agua Vitae (FR)	 59	 [	5]	 T Bachelot	 11.4%	 G Bietolini	 9.0%
4	 259	 Gold Nugget (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 H Boutin	 9.6%	 A Suborics	 8.9%
5	 826616	 Rue Custine (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 T Piccone	 10.9%	 S Nigge	 10.0%
6	 540001	 Irtych (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 Perrine Cheyer (1.5)	 6.5%	 I Endaltsev	 10.3%
7	 534365	 Lady Of Nabeul (FR)	 54.5	 [	7]	 C Berge (1)	 8.3%	 G Hernon	 10.6%
8	 507591	 Santo (GER)	 54.5	 [	9]	 L Nomis (2)	 10.7%	 Y Barberot	 8.8%
9	 086335	 Fatu Hiva	 54	 [	1]	 H Journiac	 8.0%	 D Cottin	 9.6%
10	967403	 Lamajestik (FR)	 51	 [	4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.8%	 Mme C Auvray	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DIEPPE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Marharry (FR)
	 9	 Fatu Hiva
	 6	 Irtych (FR)
	 5	 Rue Custine (FR)

4	 Gold Nugget (FR)	 67% 4	 Gold Nugget (FR)	 67%
6	 Irtych (FR)	 25%
8	 Santo (GER)	 25%
5	 Rue Custine (FR)	 20%
10	Lamajestik (FR)	 17%

8	 Santo (GER)	 1:50.60
10	Lamajestik (FR)	 1:51.05
6	 Irtych (FR)	 1:52.05
7	 Lady Of Nabeul (FR)	1:55.14
4	 Gold Nugget (FR)	 1:58.22

Race Preview: Marharry (FR) Ran well when 2nd on his handicap debut at Parislongchamp on July 
4th over 1600m. Can go one better. Fatu Hiva 5th last time, 3rd before that over 1400m at Chantilly 
on May 17th in a handicap. Ought to be thereabouts. Irtych (FR) Won last time over 1800m in a 
claimer at Compiegne on July 12th. Can make the top four. Rue Custine (FR) 6th last time, won 
before that over 2100m at Saint-Cloud in a claimer on May 10th. Can not be dismissed.
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第  1 场	 8:23 PM	 (22,000欧元)	 					   迪贝	 -- 1800公尺
1	 	高等社会	 High Society (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 利库维	 9.0%	 德温	 16.2%
2	 	七号	 Seven’s (IRE)	 58	 [	14]	 罗斯尔	 9.1%	 蒙弗特	 8.6%
3	 	库巴尼托	 Cubanisto (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 西亚斯(3.5)	 8.9%	 伯迪	 7.4%
4	 	第一	 First One (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 马莉	 4.2%	 杜斯	 8.0%
5	 	罗宾	 Robin (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 克隆贝	 7.3%
6	 	埃帕玛约	 Alpamayo (USA)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 13.2%	 格拉法	 23.7%
7	 	阿彻荣	 Acheron	 58	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 东沃特	 11.3%
8	 	猛虎	 El Tigre (FR)	 58	 [	13]	 萨蒙(3.5)	 2.2%	 乐纳	 10.6%
9	 	艾克探戈	 Acotango (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 9.6%	 苏伯利	 8.9%
10	 	金加拉	 Zingara De Saon (FR)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 曼琼	 7.6%	 丁真	 9.5%
11	 	红玫瑰	 Red Rose (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.2%	 赫德	 22.6%
12	 	思安托沙	 Sciantosa (FR)	 56.5	 [	15]	 马德梅	 10.5%	 蒙弗特	 8.6%
13	 	快乐情人	 Happy Valentine (GER)	 56.5	 [	16]	 布里斯	 4.0%	 史文	 6.2%
14	 	循环梦	 Circle Of Dreams (IRE)	 56.5	 [	11]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 彭塔	 12.3%
15	 	三角飞人	 Kourounado (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.7%	 碧奎尼	 14.6%
16	 	高指标	 Icon Cen (IRE)	 56.5	 [	12]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 贾尼利	 6.4%
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佳选 	 迪贝 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 6	埃帕玛约

	16	高指标

	 1	 高等社会

	11	红玫瑰

赛事预览: 埃帕玛约 首次作战有机会夺魁，能多加考虑。 高指标 首次上场有望争得一席之位。 

高等社会 首次挑战可拼入三甲，今不容忽视。 红玫瑰 首战此场合能有一番大作为。

第  2 场	 8:58 PM	 (16,000欧元)	 					   迪贝	 -- 1800公尺
1	 161000	威塔拉	 Waitara (FR)	 61.5	 [	12]	 西亚斯(2.5)	 8.9%	 贝尔丁	 3.7%
2	 142178	新卡	 Sim Card (FR)	 59	 [	 4]	 苏比斯(2.5)	 8.7%	 蒙弗特	 10.9%
3	 6169	我的天	 My Lord (FR)	 59	 [	 5]	 普罗沃(1.5)	 8.3%	 蔡格侬	 2.1%
4	 073008	布甘维利	 Bougainvillier (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	 科洛迪	 4.5%	 西瓦	 6.5%
5	 326007	占沙迪	 Presomption (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 卡克沙	 8.5%
6	 170487	黄金玩家	 Gold Player (FR)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 卡维赫	 9.4%
7	 324360	史文迪	 Schwendi (FR)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 瑞莫伊(3.5)	 7.8%	 法希尔	 8.9%
8	 123663	耐瓦沙	 Lake Naivasha (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 帕考特(1.5)	 8.6%	 艾斯库德	 9.7%
9	 000000	云男	 Cloud Man (FR)	 56	 [	14]	 马莉	 4.2%	 赫斯特	 4.2%
10	 009500	斯隆赫	 Slon He	 56	 [	13]	 碧杜特(2.5)	 0.0%	 拉巴德	 0.0%
11	 007000	说清楚	 What Do You Say (FR)	 56	 [	 9]	 杰尔蒙(1)	 0.0%	 拉巴德	 0.0%
12	 770000	乐利	 Lery	 54.5	 [	 1]	 哈杜英	 7.8%	 赫斯	 6.7%
13	 002200	瓦林卡	 Varinka (FR)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 夏耶(1.5)	 6.5%	 卡拉勇	 2.2%
14	 205407	拉贾露娜	 Raja Luna (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	 贝蒙特(2.5)	 8.7%	 潘傉	 7.1%
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佳选 	 迪贝 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 5	占沙迪

	 2	 新卡

	 7	 史文迪

	 8	 耐瓦沙

1	 威塔拉	 100%
3	 我的天	 100%

3	 我的天	 100%
2	 新卡	 39%
8	 耐瓦沙	 29%
4	 布甘维利	 22%
13	瓦林卡	 20%

14	拉贾露娜	1:47.21
11	说清楚	 1:51.01
8	 耐瓦沙	 1:51.08
13	瓦林卡	 1:52.18
4	 布甘维利	1:52.84

赛事预览: 占沙迪 近期面对劲敌进步不少，降级至此程有机会争胜。 新卡 状态更勇，于此场合

有机会争得位置。 史文迪 凭理想状态有望入围，值得留意。 耐瓦沙 若能重振佳状有胜算。

第  3 场	 10:43 PM	 (16,000欧元)	 					   迪贝	 -- 1400公尺
1	 251103	吉准	 Zeyzoun (FR)	 60	 [	11]	 伊恩(1.5)	 10.7%	 法希尔	 8.9%
2	 445411	悠闲苏希	 Sleepy Suzy (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 帕考特(1.5)	 8.6%	 艾斯库德	 9.7%
3	 311903	贝尔之歌	 Bell Song (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 杰尔曼(3.5)	10.5%	 利尼尔	 17.0%
4	 478308	巴洛尔	 Droit De Parole (IRE)	 56	 [	 1]	 宝丁	 9.6%	 伯丁	 7.4%
5	 219006	梨泰院	 Itaewon (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 史楚特	 14.3%
6	 000005	尼布查	 Nebuchadnasser	 56	 [	 7]	 马莉	 4.2%	 赫斯特	 4.2%
7	 070900	流放泰斯	 Tax Exile	 56	 [	 6]	 夏耶(1.5)	 6.5%	 赫斯特	 4.2%
8	 988722	杰尼贾塔	 Zenigata (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.7%	 科尼克	 6.5%
9	 217700	大快人心	 Big Boots	 56	 [	 3]	 科洛迪	 4.5%	 德威拉	 4.5%
10	 780690	海军	 Explore The Shore	 56	 [	 5]	 杰尔蒙(1)	 0.0%	 拉巴德	 0.0%
11	 528096	边缘	 On The Edge (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 罗伦	 14.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 迪贝 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	悠闲苏希

	 5	 梨泰院

	 3	 贝尔之歌

	 4	 巴洛尔

5	 梨泰院	 67% 9	 大快人心	 37%
1	 吉准	 34%
11	边缘	 29%
4	 巴洛尔	 24%
3	 贝尔之歌	 24%

9	 大快人心	1:20.48
11	边缘	 1:21.20
4	 巴洛尔	 1:21.48
1	 吉准	 1:22.34
3	 贝尔之歌	1:22.58

赛事预览: 悠闲苏希 前两役赛事均获胜，今于此程能上演帽子戏法。 梨泰院 评分不俗，今不失

为此赛程争霸分子之一。 贝尔之歌 前仗获得季军表现理想，今有望奋战到底。 巴洛尔 前仗表

现理想，于此场合不可错失。

第  4 场	 11:18 PM	 (14,000欧元)	 					   迪贝	 -- 1100公尺
1	 212061	拉莫纳	 Lamorna Cove	 60	 [	 2]	 勒斐布	 5.6%	 哈若兰	 4.8%
2	 008510	影子	 Shade (FR)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 佳德宾	 12.2%
3	 461000	达米亚娜	 Sweet Damiana (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	 罗马利(1.5)	10.6%	 皮利森	 6.2%
4	 000099	克里斯特	 Cristal Marvelous (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 6.9%	 皮利森	 6.2%
5	 815708	甜蜜	 Sweet As (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	 宝丁	 9.6%	 伯丁	 7.4%
6	 060600	迪翁英雄	 Herodion (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 贝勒斯	 3.5%
7	 8800	阿卡毕拉	 Aka’brilla (FR)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.7%	 米尔	 4.9%
8	 865600	酷民	 Coolmeen Royal (FR)	 55	 [	15]	 汤文升	 10.9%	 布雷姆	 0.0%
9	 802346	圣洁之灵	 Inviolable Spirit (IRE)	 55	 [	 4]	 贝奇	 8.3%	 伍尔夫	 11.4%
10	 508004	小休	 Snooze Button (IRE)	 55	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 10.5%	 科尼克	 6.5%
11	 989072	难抓摸	 Pelusive (FR)	 52	 [	 1]	 哈杜英	 7.8%	 巴德卡	 9.6%
12	 687800	吉利阁	 Glicourt	 51.5	 [	16]	 乔勒特(2.5)	 5.0%	 伯丁	 7.4%
13	 076807	红战士	 Red Propeller (FR)	 51.5	 [	 8]	 马莉	 4.2%	 杜斯	 8.0%
14	 000000	双面	 Pile Ou Face (FR)	 51	 [	14]	 杰尔曼	 10.5%	 莫雷纳	 0.0%
15	 900018	埃拉拉布	 Shat Elarab (IRE)	 51	 [	10]	 夏耶(1.5)	 6.5%	 赫斯特	 4.2%
16	 800600	艾曼索尔	 El Mansour	 51	 [	 3]	 碧杜特(1.5)	 0.0%	 拉巴德	 0.0%
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15 16

佳选 	 迪贝 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 2	影子

	 1	 拉莫纳

	11	难抓摸

	 9	 圣洁之灵

2	 影子	 100%
1	 拉莫纳	 50%
9	 圣洁之灵	 33%
12	吉利阁	 14%

赛事预览: 影子 曾于此跑道获胜，再度上场获胜不难。 拉莫纳 上役赛事赢得精彩，今状态更

勇有望再下一城。 难抓摸 上役表现可取，上阵此赛程能入围。 圣洁之灵 挑战此赛程随时可带

来惊喜。
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第  5 场	 12:00 AM	(55,000欧元)	 					   迪贝	 -- 1800公尺
1	 241075	情人日	 Lovers Day (FR)	 59	 [	12]	 巴切洛	 11.4%	 艾斯库德	 9.7%
2	 851348	沃兰迪	 Aquila Volante (FR)	 58	 [	15]	 诺密斯	 10.7%	 班纳尔	 8.3%
3	 413566	敏锐	 Keen Approach (FR)	 57	 [	13]	 巴斯贵	 13.2%	 潘托尔	 8.8%
4	 6310	贝尼玛鲁	 Benimaru (IRE)	 57	 [	 9]	 德兰迪	 13.5%	 瓦泰尔	 13.2%
5	 674411	优雅好友	 Elegant Friend	 56.5	 [	16]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 彭塔	 12.3%
6	 421077	云王子	 Prince Of Clouds (FR)	 56.5	 [	14]	 苏铭伦	 11.0%	 桑彻兹	 15.2%
7	 3414	未来缘分	 Future Fate	 56.5	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 10.5%	 东沃特	 11.3%
8	 224643	音乐会	 Concertation (IRE)	 56	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 格拉法	 23.7%
9	 00	云上	 On The Clouds	 55	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 彭塔	 12.3%
10	 47128	午夜星星	 Star Of The Night (FR)	 54	 [	11]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 谢伟尼	 14.5%
11	 323519	梅兰格	 Mehlango (FR)	 54	 [	 3]	 勒玛特	 10.2%	 祖利维	 11.1%
12	 7816	英缇萨	 Intisar (FR)	 53.5	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 杜诚高	 9.8%
13	 522223	法尔星星	 Starzo Fal (FR)	 53	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 巴拉迪	 11.0%
14	 071	卡斯顿	 Carlston (FR)	 53	 [	 1]	 帕考特	 8.6%	 艾斯库德	 9.7%
15	 720	科瓦斯基	 Kowalski (FR)	 53	 [	 4]	 哈杜英	 7.8%	 蓝斑核	 6.0%
16	 81635	弗拉蒙山	 Mon Flamant (FR)	 52.5	 [	 6]	 曼琼	 7.6%	 伯迪	 7.4%
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佳选 	 迪贝 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 10	午夜星星

	13	法尔星星

	 8	 音乐会

	 6	 云王子

7	 未来缘分	 100%
14	卡斯顿	 100%
13	法尔星星	 67%
1	 情人日	 33%
15	科瓦斯基	 33%

2	 沃兰迪	 1:50.81
14	卡斯顿	 1:52.20
1	 情人日	 1:52.92
6	 云王子	 1:53.55
3	 敏锐	 1:55.64

赛事预览: 午夜星星 上役赛事获得亚军落后不远，于此场合胜利在望。 法尔星星 前仗表现令

人满意，上阵此程不容小觑。 音乐会 凭上役赛事佳绩于此场合能拼入榜内。 云王子 曾胜得漂

亮，上阵此程有望力拼到底。

第  6 场	 12:35 AM	(28,000欧元)	 					   迪贝	 -- 1800公尺
1	 3742	马尔哈利	 Marharry (FR)	 59	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 赫侬	 10.6%
2	 4635	巴利	 Bali	 59	 [	10]	 马莉	 4.2%	 卡克沙	 8.5%
3	 6030	维泰伊	 Agua Vitae (FR)	 59	 [	 5]	 巴切洛	 11.4%	 比多利尼	 9.0%
4	 259	卡鲁克	 Gold Nugget (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 宝丁	 9.6%	 苏伯利	 8.9%
5	 826616	卢卡斯丁	 Rue Custine (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 10.9%	 尼基	 10.0%
6	 540001	伊尔缇奇	 Irtych (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 夏耶(1.5)	 6.5%	 恩达特	 10.3%
7	 534365	纳比少女	 Lady Of Nabeul (FR)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 贝奇(1)	 8.3%	 赫侬	 10.6%
8	 507591	桑托	 Santo (GER)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 诺密斯(2)	 10.7%	 巴伯罗	 8.8%
9	 086335	法杜希瓦	 Fatu Hiva	 54	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 8.0%	 科丁	 9.6%
10	 967403	拉玛杰缇	 Lamajestik (FR)	 51	 [	 4]	 哈杜英	 7.8%	 奥夫雷	 5.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 迪贝 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	马尔哈利

	 9	 法杜希瓦

	 6	 伊尔缇奇

	 5	 卢卡斯丁

4	 卡鲁克	 67% 4	 卡鲁克	 67%
6	 伊尔缇奇	 25%
8	 桑托	 25%
5	 卢卡斯丁	 20%
10	拉玛杰缇	 17%

8	 桑托	 1:50.60
10	拉玛杰缇	1:51.05
6	 伊尔缇奇	1:52.05
7	 纳比少女	1:55.14
4	 卡鲁克	 1:58.22

赛事预览: 马尔哈利 前仗表现出色，今上阵此程能争雄。 法杜希瓦 前仗表现亦理想，上阵此赛

程可令人惊艳。 伊尔缇奇 前仗获胜表现佳，今不失为此程大热门之一。 卢卡斯丁 越战越勇，

于此赛程不容忽略。
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